508646178 07/11/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI356358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mikel Mazuela Larranaga	05/11/2023
losu Aizpuru Larranaga	05/12/2023
Antxon Arrizabalaga Etxezarreta	05/15/2023
Aitor Idarreta Garate	05/15/2023
Unai Iraola Iriondo	05/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Mondragon Goi Eskola Politeknikoa José Ma Arizmendiarrieta, S. Coop	
Street Address:	Loramendi, 4, Arrasate-Mondragon	
City:	(Guipuzkoa)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	20500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18034759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5182201857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5182201850

Email: az5409@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP

Address Line 1: 22 Century Hill Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81000.00248-NY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ana Rodriguez
SIGNATURE:	Ana Rodriguez
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2024

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 067967 FRAME: 0917

508646178

source=00248-Assignment-Inv2Mondragon#page1.tiff
source=00248-Assignment-Inv2Mondragon#page2.tiff
source=00248-Assignment-Inv2Mondragon#page3.tiff
source=00248-Assignment-Inv2Mondragon#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067967 FRAME: 0918

Docket No.: 2020P12943WOUS

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Mikel Mazuela Larranaga, residing at Jaizubia hiribidea, 25, Irun, Gipuzkoa 20305, ES, citizen of ES

Iosu Aizpuru Larranaga, residing at Urasandi 32 4 derecha, Elgoibar, Glpuzkoa 20870, ES, citizen of ES

Antxon Arrizabalaga Etxezarreta, residing at Toki eder pasealekua 118, izquierda, Donostia, Gipuzkoa 20013, ES, citizen of ES

Altor Idarreta Garate, residing at Antilla kalea 4-3B, Orio, Gipuzkoa 20810, ES, citizen of ES Unai Iraola Iriondo, residing at Mondragon Unibertsitatea - Faculty of Engineering. Orona Ideo - Fundazioa eraikuntza; Jauregi Bailara, z.g, Hernani, Gipuzkoa 20120, ES, citizen of ES

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)"; hereby

- (1) (A) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to Mondragon Gol Eskola Politeknikoa José Mª Arizmendiarrieta, S.Coop, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SPAIN, having its principal place of business at Loramendi, 4, Arrasate-Mondragon (Guipuzkoa), 20500, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to
 - (i) the laws of SPAIN or
 - (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, including any and all priority rights, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, if any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or
 - (B) (i) to the extent such laws of SPAIN or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right (including priority rights), title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in the below-identified application(s) or pending application(s) or granted Letters Patent, or
 - (ii) if no such agreement(s) exist assigning, selling or transferring any such right (including priority rights), title or interest;

then for good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) now and hereby, effective Nunc Pro Tunc on the filing date of the below identified patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s), assign, sell and transfer(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

IDNR: 1930 / 06,04,2023

Docket No.: 2020P12943WOUS

Page 2 of 3

(i) the entire right, (including all priority rights), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and/or improvements which are disclosed in the following identified; patent application(s), pending patent application(s) or granted Letter Patent(s). I/we hereby authorize the Assignee or its designee to insert below the information when known

Patent Application Title: Control of a DFIG grid side converter

Filing Date: 02 Nov 2021 Filing Number: 18/034,759

Internal Case Number(s): 2020P12943WOUS

(ii) in and to said application(s) or granted patents and all applications claiming priority to said application or granted patent, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and

(iii) in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

- (2)agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and
- covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no (3)assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

111.11	anel		
Mikel Mazue	ela Larranaga	·	
110v 1	1 2013		

Date

Docket No.: 2020P12943WOUS Page 3 of 3

A	7	
losu Aizpuru I	arranaga	
12/05	12023	The state of the s
Date		
Tolor		
Unai Iraola Iri	ondo	**************************************
MOST	33	11000thing/systems.com
Date		
15/05/20	23	
Aitor Idarreta	Garate	
4600 /	,	
Date		мунический применений применений применений применений применений применений применений применений применений Применений применений применений применений применений применений применений применений применений применений
15105 1202		
Antxon Arrizal	balaga Etxezarreta	-
ALL		
Date		
Representati	ve(s)	
Mondragon G	oi Eskola Politeknikoa José Mª Arizmer	idiarrieta, S.Coop,
Signature(s):	44	*
Name(s):	CAPLOS GARCÍA	
Title:	DIRECTOR GENERAL	Mondrago: Univertsitatea
Date:	2023/05/15	Col Eskola
	mention to the control of the contro	onlitekniko2
		Escuela Politécnica Superior

PATENT REEL: 067967 FRAME: 0921

PATENT REEL: 067967 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 07/11/2024